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47.5cm)

U
2315lb(10.5kg)

(48.26 x13.25 x
76.2cm)

HH &= BE

120lb(54.43kg)

ES N/A 3
QI FLEOA ALE 7tsSt N/A 2
2
T 6.EX9253 20l 7t 22
2t 7t= EX9253
EX9253-6012C 24Tbps
EX9253-6012C-M 2.4Tbps

EX9253 2}91 7HE AFQE

A4(WxHxD)

125X 17 x 2291 X[ (3.2 X 43.2 x 55.9cm)

e

EX9253-6012C: 14.0lb(6.6kg)

EX9253-6Q12C-M: 14.8lb(6.7kg)

IEEE 802.1p: CoS(Class-of-service) M =2

IEEE 802.10Q: 7tak E2|X| LAN

IEEE 802.1s: MSTP(Multiple Spanning Tree Protocol)
IEEE 802.1w: RSTP(Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol)
|IEEE 802.3: T0BASE-T

|EEE 802.3u: T00BASE-T

IEEE 802.3ab: 1000BASE-T

|EEE 802.3z: 1000BASE-X

IEEE 802.3ae: 10-Gigabit Ethernet

IEEE 802.3ba: 407|7}H| E/1007| 7}H| E 0| &l

IEEE 802.3ah: OAM(L ¥, 22|, SX| 2H2|)

IEEE 802.3ad: LACP(Link Aggregation Control Protocol)
IEEE 802.1ae: O|C|O] BN A HEE HOt

RFC 78 &4

RFC 768: UDP

RFC 783: TFTP(Trivial File Transfer Protocol)

RFC 791: IP

RFC 792: ICMP(Internet Control Message Protocol)
RFC 793: TCP

RFC 826: ARP

RFC 854: Telnet 22}0|HE 9l MH

RFC 894: IP over Ethernet

RFC 903: RARP(Reverse Address Resolution Protocol)
RFCO06: TFTP HEAERM

RFC 951, 1542: BootP

RFC1027: ZEA| ARP

RFC1058: RIP v1

RFC 1112: IGMP v1

RFCN22: SAE Q7 Abgt




EX9250 0|54l A9|%| GIOIE A&
RFCT195: TCH/IP 2 5 SHA(TCP/IP M & M&8)0| M 2t 8517 RFC 2526: Of|2F =l IPvE MEU OfL|FHAE FA
2|3t OSI(Open Systems Interconnection) 1S-IS At& RFC 2545: IPv6 £0)Ql 7t 82 ElS 0|3 BGP-4 HE|Z2EZ

RFC 1256: IPv4 IRDP(ICMP Router Discovery Protocol)
RFC 1492: TACACS+

RFC 1519: CIDR(Classless Interdomain Routing)
RFC1587: OSPF NSSA &M

RFC 1591: DNS(Domain Name System)

RFC 1745: IP-OSPF &% 22 & 2|8t BGP4/IDRP

RFC 1765: OSPF H|O|E{H|O|A QHEZ R

RFC 1771: Border Gateway Protocol 4

RFC 1772: QIE{ 4l 0| A Border Gateway Protocold]| &
RFC1812: IPv4 2t @ RAjS

RFC 1965: BGP& A& A|AH gt

RFC1981: IPv6og ZZ Z|Tf M& TH(MTU) &t A
RFC1997: BGP A& L|E| &

RFC 2030: SNTP(Simple Network Time Protocol)
RFC 2068: HTTP A{H

RFC 2080: IPv6& RIPng

RFC2081:RIPng Z2ZEE T84 Mz

RFC 2131: BOOTP/DHCP(Dynamic Host Configuration
Protocol) 2/2|0] o 0| M E 9l DHCP A H

RFC 2138: RADIUS 915

RFC 2139: RADIUS 072 &l

RFC 2154 C|X| & M3 (H| Y5, Message Digest 5)0| Z&tEl
OSPF

RFC 2236: IGMP v2

RFC 2267 HEXZ =4 ZHE

RFC 2270: AIO| E/EHY 2 HIO|H -8 BGP-4 & Xta A|AHI(AS)

o}

ta

=

RFC 2283: BGP-42 HE|Z2EE

RFC 2328: OSPF v2(0f| x| 2 E£)

RFC 2338: VRRP

RFC 2362: PIM-SM(0||X| 2E)

RFC 2370: OSPF Opaque LSA &M

RFC 2373: IPv6 F=2 Ot7|EI K

RFC 2375:IPv6 HE|F|AE FA &
5

ot

ol

RFC 2385: BGPv4& TCP MD

ol

ol

RFC 2439: BGP 2E Z3 ciy

RFC 2453: RIP v2

RFC 2460: QIE{4l T2 E 2, v6(IPv6) AFY

RFC 2461: IPV6(IP Version 6)-& 0|2 A

RFC 2462: IPv6 AH|O| E2|A(stateless) A Rz 1A

RFC 2463: ICMPv6

RFC 2464 O|C{4l EQ 0| A IPv6 THZ &

RFC 2474: LECH 87| O 7| ¥ = tst DiffServ @M 22|
2

RFC 2475: DiffServ 20| U O X| 2}2E 7|5

S AL

RFC 2547: BGP/MPLS VPN

RFC 2597: DiffServ 25 H&(AF)

RFC 2598: DiffServ 1% M&(EF)

RFC 2710: IPv6-8 MLD(Multicast Listener Discovery)
RFC 2711 IPv6 2t EH 411 M

RFC 2740: IPv6& OSPF

RFC 2796: BGP Route Reflection(RFC 1966 CHA|)

RFC 2796: Route Reflection

RFC 2858: BGP-42 HE|Z2EE 2%

RFC 2893: IPv6 SAE Gl 2} EE 98t Mg} HF LS
RFC2918:BGP-4& 4Z MZ & 7|&

RFC 3031 HE|ZZEZ oj|0|& A& of7 |2l X

RFC 3032: MPLS 20| & AEH ol

RFC 3036: LDP AtQ¥

RFC 3065: BGP& X8 A|AH At

RFC 3176: sFlow

RFC 3215: LDP AEff 7| A

RFC3306: SLIFHAE HEA 7|8 IPvE HE|FHAE T4
RFC 3376: IGMP v3

RFC 3392: BGP-4Z At8%l= 7|5 &1

RFC 3446: PIM 8! MSDPE Atg3t Of L|7HAE Met X| ™ (RP)
HAHUS

RFC 3478: Label Distribution Protocol& Q| st Graceful Restart
RFC 3484:1PvEeg 7|2 A MEH

RFC 3513: IPv6(Internet Protocol Version 6) &4 B &
RFC 3569: PIM-SSM PIM SSM(Source Specific Multicast)
RFC3587:IPv6 22Y SL|IFHAE FA YA

RFC 3618: MSDP(Multicast Source Discovery Protocol)
RFC 3623: OSPF Graceful Restart

RFC 3768: VRRP(Virtual Router Redundancy Protocol)

RFC 3810: IPE 2|3t MLDv2(Multicast Listener Discovery
\ersion 2)

RFC 3973: PIM-Dense 2 &

RFC 4213: IPv6 SAE 9l 212E{Z 93t 7|2 M3t K7 LS
RFC 4291: IPv6 4 OF7|ElH

RFC 4360: BGP &% AR L|E| 2

RFC 4364: BGP/MPLS IP VPN(Virtual Private Network)
RFC 4443: IPv6 AFZQ| CisH ICMPVE

RFC 4486: BGP St 22l HA|X| 2 Q|st M2 T E

RFC 4552: OSPFv3& 215/7|Y

RFC 4604: IGMPv3(Internet Group Management Protocol
Version 3) At




EX9250 O|H 4l AQ|X|

HIolH AlE

HEH3 22|l—

RFC 4724: BGP2 Graceful Restart 4|7 L| S

RFC 4761 XI5 EbX| U A| 1922 Q|8 BGPE AL S=
VPLS(Virtual Private LAN Service)
RFC 4798: IPv6 T 2H}O| O X| 22
Island & IPv4 MPLSOf| ¢

E(6PE)E AF2L0 IPvE

RFC 4861 IPv6Z Q|5t 0|2 EHAH
RFC 4862: IPv6 AH|O|E2|A(stateless) T4 At5 T+
RFC 5095: IPv60j| A Type O 212 &l 3| 5| 3|

RFC 5286, IP Fast RerouteE Q|8 7|2 A 2RI gl CHK| 22

RFC 5306: IS-ISZ 9|#F X A|ZH A| 1L 2
RFC 5308: 1S-ISE 9|8t IPv6 Z& K| &
RFC 5340: IPv6-2 OSPF

Draft-ietf-bfd-base-09.txt: BFD(Bidirectional Forwarding

Detection)

RFC 7432: BGP MPLS 7| gt o[ 4l VPN

ME|2 822 801

VXLAN(Virtual Extensible Local Area Network)
OpenFlow v1.3
Junos OS CLI

Out-of-band management: Serial; 10/100/1000BASE-T
Ethernet

ASCI 4 Tty
237y

7o Y

ojo| x| S

SNMP: V1, vZe, v3
RMON(RFC 2819): 1&§1,2,3,9
NTP(Network Time Protocol)
DHCP MH
2 M 822 AFRSH= DHCP 27 0]
RADIUS

TACACS+

SSHv2

Secure copy

DNS resolver

Syslog 22

#3 2UEY

22 XM

St 1y ug

FTP/secure copy&
MIB X| &
J-Flow

RFEC 1155: 22| HE fZ=(SMI)
RFC 1157: SNMPV1

RFC 1212, RFC 1213, RFC 1215: MIB-II, O] Y 1t FAFSHMIB, ERH

= X

RFC1657: BGP-4 MIB

RFC1724: RIPv2 MIB

RFC1850: OSPFv2 MIB

RFC 1901: 7S L|E| 7|8t SNMPv2 A7}

RFC 1902: SNMPv2(Version 2 of the Simple Network
Management Protocol)& |3t 22| e X

RFC 1905, RFC1907: SNMP v2c, SMiv2 2 7478 &l MIB-I
RFC 2011: SMIV2E At88H= IPE SNMPV2

RFC 2012: SMIV2& At 3= TCP(Transmission Control
Protocol)& SNMPv2

RFC 2013: SMIV2E AtE5H=
SNMPv2

UDP(User Datagram Protocol) &

RFC 2096: IPv4 = Q| d E|0|2 MIB

RFC 2287: A|~ & of Z 2|7 0|4 1j7|X| MIB

RFC 2465: IPv6g 2| M HojA

RFC 2570-2575: SNMPV3, AF X} 7|HE HOH Qb5 3t Gl 01
RFC 2576: SNMP Version 1, Version 2 8! Version 39| &
RFC 2578: SNMP 22| § &2 #x MIB

RFC 2579: SMIV2E 2|5t SNMP Bl A 741 M
RFC 2665: o|{ 4l 1} R Aot
RFC 2787: VRRP MIB

RFC 2819: RMON MIB

RFC 2863: QIHHO|A & MIB

OlE{I{| 0| A MIB

RFC 2863: 215 | 0| A~ MIB

RFC 2922: LLDP MIB

RFC 2925: Ping/Traceroute MIB

RFC 2932: IPv4 HE|7HAE MIB

RFC 3413: SNMP 0 Z2|#|0|M MIB

RFC 3826: SNMPOj| A 2] AES(Advanced Encryption Standard)
Yoz Ldu2E
RFC 4188: STP &l 2H% MIB

RFC 4363: EBfZ S|4, HE|FWAE ZHE, VLAN SHES
R Yot= 22X S {9 LK E JHA Z 2
Draft-ietf-idr-bgp4-mibv2-02.txt: Z3t=l BGP-4 MIB
Draft-ietf-isis-wg-mib-07
Draft-reeder-snmpv3-usm-3desede-00
Draft-ietf-idmr-igmp-mib-13
Draft-ietf-idmr-pim-mib-09

Draft-ietf-bfd-mib-02.txt

elnet = SSHE £3 CLI




EX9250 o[ ull AQ|X|

HIolE AlE

AE 25 0°-40°C(32°-104°F)

B 2 -40-70°C(-40-158°F)
XE 1 E: A1 3,048m(10,000L )
SE(EE) 5-90%(H|S

=)
YUl S=(HIES): 5795%((H| &%)

Ral

2l GR-63, Zone 4 X| Tl Q7 AFSof| SHA| A A
o s
(H2 %, e 4 98

EXO9251 AC M &: 1,275 BTU/A|ZH360W), DC M &4: 1,275 BTU/
AIZH360W)

EX9253 AC M @1: 13,600 BTU/A|ZH(3840 W); DC M A:13,600
BTU/A|ZH(3840 W)

oI U A F4

ot
CAN/CSA-22.2 No. 60950-00/UL 1950 Third Edition, Safety
of Information Technology Equipment
EN 60825-1 Safety of Laser Products—Part 1: Equipment
Classification, Requirements and User's Guide
EN 60950 Safety of Information Technology Equipment
IEC 60950-1(2001) Safety of Information Technology
Equipment (Z7+0] 2t CHE)
EN 60825-1 +Al+A2 (1994)Safety of Laser Products—Part 1:
Equipment Classification
EN 60825-2(2000) Safety of Laser Products—Part 2: Safety
of Optical Fiber Comm. Systems
C-UL to CAN/CSA 22.2 No.60950-1(Second Edition)
TUV/GS to EN 60950-1, Amendment Al-A4, All
CE-IEC60950-1, = 7tof 2} CHE

EMC
AS/NZS CISPR22:2009
EN 55022 2006+A1:2007 European Radiated Emissions
FCC 47CFR, Part 15 Class A (2009) USA Radiated Emissions
VCCI-V-3/2009.04 and V-4/2009.04 Japanese Radiated
Emissions
BSMI CNS 13438 and NCC C6357 Taiwan Radiated Emissions
EN 300 386 V1.5.1 Telecom Network Equipment - EMC
requirements
ICES-003 Issue 4, Feb 2004 Canada Radiated Emissions
CISPR 24:1997/A1:2001/A2:2002 IT Equipment Immunity
Characteristics

L

EN 55024:1998/A1:2001/A2:2003 Information Technology
Equipment Immunity Characteristics

EN-61000-3-2 (2006) Power Line Harmonics

EN-61000-3-3 +A1 +A2 +A3 (1995) Power Line Voltage
Fluctuations
EN-61000-4-2 +Al +A2 (1995) Electrostatic Discharge
EN-61000-4-3 +Al+A2 (2002) Radiated Immunity
EN-61000-4-4 (2004) Electrical Fast Transients
EN-61000-4-5 (2006) Surge
EN-61000-4-6 (2007) Immunity to Conducted Disturbances
EN-61000-4-11 (2004) Voltage Dips and Sags

7 EMC Q7 ALSH
GR-1089-Core Issue 6 (May, 2011) EMC and Electrical Safety
for Network Telecommunications Equipment
AT&T TP-76200 Issue 17 (2012) Network Equipment Power,
Grounding, Environmental, and Physical Design Requirements
Verizon TPR.9305 Issue 5 (2012) Verizon NEBS Compliance:
NEBS Compliance Clarification Document
Deutsche Telekom 1TTR9 (2008) EMC Specification
British Telecom EMC Immunity Requirements (2007)
IBM C-S 2-0001-005 ESD
IBM C-S 2-0001-012 Radio Frequency Electromagnetic
Susceptibility
ITU-T K.20 (201) Resistibility of telecomnmunication
equipment installed in telecom centers to over voltages and
over currents
Juniper Inductive GND (JIG)

ETSI
ETSIEN-300386-2 Telecommunication Network Equipment
Electromagnetic Compatibility Requirements

NEBS (Network Equipment Building System)
SR-3580 NEBS Criteria Levels(Level 3 Compliance)
GR-63-Core: NEBS, Physical Protection

1

tot

Il

Reduction of Hazardous Substances (ROHS) 5/6

Telco

Common Language Equipment Identifier (CLEI) 2 £

= www.juniper.net/support/warranty/o| Al 215}

A M| 2 9 x|
FUH HEHSAE= Nds HEIE 71536t SN, 2 H 3}t
|0]2 & MH|A(performance-enabling services)&

LH HEgA0| MEAL HIES BT
NS IrystEtozN 20t HE A7
% A SFUCEL FUH YEYAL

g A HEgE KXAGIEE HEHIAE
A 3tst0] 2| aol 228 EFSLICE S ALMTH &2 hitps/www.

juniper.net/kr/kr/products-services/0f| A ZtOISHA A 2.
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HIolH AlE

qE
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StER o]
EX9251-8X4C

{0

E .

=
M
=

EX9251-8X4C-DC
EX9253-BASE-AC
EXG253-BASE-DC
EX9253-RED-AC

EX9253-RED-DC

EXS253-BND1

2%

8XI0GDE SFP+ ZE 8} 4x40GbE
QSFP+/100GbE QSFP28 ZEZ &xtel
EX9251 A| A, 2x AC PSU INP-PWRE50-AC,
3x W £2)0| JNP-FAN-IRU, @3 4l 1 &
TR (F 705 &of)

B8x10GbE SFP+ I E 9} 4x40GbE
QSFP+/100GbE QSFP28 mEE &#tsh
EXQ251 A| A&, 2x DC PSU JNP-PWR650-
DC, 3x © 20| JINP-FAN-TRU, 2R3t 1l 1 d
HE(E 70| Hof)

-

7|2 EX9253 A|AH L 4x T ER||O]
INP-CI-FAN-3RUE Ef Xl 352 EX9253-
CHAS-3RU MA|, 1x 2t & 2l Tl EX9253-RE,
3x INP-PWR1600-AC-BB AC PSU, 223t

g Hg

7|2 EX9253 A| A LA 4x T E|0
INP-CI1-FAN-3RUZ |8t 34 & EX9253-
CHAS-3RU MA|, 1x 2t 8 AT EX9253-RE,
3x JNP-PWR1100-DC-BB DC PSU, = @ 3t Hl
e He

Z 2 EX9253 1A 4x T E3|0] INP-Cl-
FAN-3RUZ EHXI St 32 2 EX9253-CHAS-
3RU MA[, 2x 212 & AT EX9253-RE, 4x
INP-PWR1600-AC-BB AC PSU, = @3t Hl
e HE

ZH EX9253 LA 4x T E3|0] INP-CI-
FAN-3RUZ EHxj3t 328 EX9253-CHAS-
3RU A A[, 2x 2t & ATl EX9253-RE, 4x
INP-PWR1100-DC-BB DC PSU, = 23t H
o ME

EX9253-BASE-AC 3! EX9253-6Q12C 2+9!
FIER PHE HE T B2 HE HlE

EX9253 2t9l 7} =
EX9253-6012C

EX9253-60Q12C-M

6x40GbE & E 9} 12x40GbE/100GhE ZES
EFX| 3 EXO253 20l 7t

6x40GbE & E 9} 12x40GbE/100GbE
MACsec AES256 ZE 2 EHxjst EX9253 249l
7e

EX9250 Z3{1H T Fo|=

EX-SFP-10GE-SR

EX-SFP-10GE-LR

EX-SFP-10GE-LRM

EX-SFP-10GE-ER

EX-SFP-10GE-ZR

INP-SFP-10G-BX10D

INP-SFP-10G-BX10U

EX-SFP-10GE-USR

INP-QOSFP-4X10GE-LR

A% BUE T2 1 EWAIL (SFP EMAIL)
10GbE (SFP+ EzHAlH) SR(Short Reach) &
Aol

SFP E2HA|H{ 10GbE (SFP+ E2HA|H)
LR(Long Reach) & #|0|&

SFP E2H Al 10GbE (SFP+ EZHA|H)
LRM(Long Reach Multimode) & #|0| &

SFP+10GBASE-ER 10GbE & # 0|5 2 &,
40km H& 282 A|ZH1550nm

SFP+ 10GBASE-ZR 10GbE & #|0| &,
SMF(single-mode fiber-optic) 0| A{ 80km
H& A8 A|ZHI550nm

SMFOf| A 10G BX & # 0| &, A|C§ 10km A&
A8 A|ZH1330nm

SMFO| A 10G BX & A O|&, £|C} 10km M &
A9 AlZH1270nm

SFP+ 10GbE X271 2| (ultra short reach),
850nm, OM10{|A{ 10m, OM20{| A 20m, OM3
MMF(multi-mode fiber-optic)0f| A{ 100m

FHE AW EUEH S0 ETUAH {2
(QSFP+ EZMA|H) 40GBase & 70|, & &
CHQl 2 E (4X10GhE LR, &|CH 10km)Of| A Z|CH
10km M&

HE s

INP-QSFP-4X10GE-IR

INP-QSFP-40GE-IR4

QFX-QSFP-40G-SR4

JNP-QSFP-40G-LR4

OFX-QSFP-40G-ESR4

INP-QSFP-40GE-ER4
INP-QSFP-40G-LX4
INP-QSFP-100G-LR4
INP-QSFP-100G-SR4
INP-QSFP-100G-

CWDM
INP-QSFP-100G-

PSM4
EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-3M
EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-M
EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-
5M
QFX-QSFP-DAC-1M
INP-QSFP-DAC-2M
QFX-QSFP-DAC-3M
INP-QSFP-DAC-5M
EX-QSFP-40GE-DAC-
50CM

INP-100G-DAC-1M

INP-100G-DAC-3M

QFX-QSFP-DACBO-1M
QFX-QSFP-DACBO-
3M
JNP-QSFP-DACBO-
10M
QFX-SFP-DAC-IMA
QFX-SFP-DAC-3MA

QFX-SFP-DAC-5MA

QFX-SFP-DAC-7MA

29

QSFP+ 40GBASE-LR4 407|7HH| E & #| 0| =,
Y™ SMFOf| A Z|Cf Tkm &

OSFP+ 40GBASE-LR4 407|7HH| £ 2+ 70| £,
SMFOJ| A A|CH Tkm &2

OSFP+ 40GBASE-SR4 407| 7HH| E 2+ 70| £,
MMFO| A % 150m ®& 28 A|ZF850nm

OSFP+ 40GBASE-LR4 407|7HH| E & #|0| =,
SMFO| A Z|Cf 10km M &

QSFP+ 40GBASE-eSR4 407|7HH|E &
7|05, MMFO| A Z[C§ 300m T & 49 Az
850nm

QSFP+ 40GBASE-ER4 407|7}H| E 3 70| &,
SMFO||A] £|CH 40km H2 48 A[ZH1310nm
QSFP+ 40GBASE-LX4 407|7bH| £ 2 #[0| 2,
0|2 MMFOJl A OM42 %o 150m ® &
QSFP28 100GBASE-L4 2+ #|0| 2, X1& SMF
Ol A A|CH 10km M &

QSFP28 100GBASE-SR4 2 # 0|2, H&
MMFOJL A A|TH 100m 2

QSFP28 100GBASE-CWDM4 2 70|, 5|2
SMFOILA Z|TH 2 km M4

QSFP28 100GBASE-PSM4 2+ #jo|2, &
SMFO| A %|Cf 2km ® 2

SFP+ 10GbE DAC(Direct Attach Copper)
(twinax L2| #|0|&), 3M

SFP+ 10GbE DAC(Direct Attach Copper)
(twinax F+2| #0|=), ™

SFP+ 10GbE DAC(Direct Attach Copper)
(twinax F+2| #|0]2) 5m

QSFP+ Cable Assy, Im, 30AWG, 5,
Z2a4Y ks D

QSFP+ 40GBASE DAC(Direct Attach
Copper) 0] 2m

QSFP+ Cable Assy, 3m, 30AWG, 5,
Z2 0209 753D

QSFP+ 40GBase DAC(Direct Attach
Copper) #0|& 5m, =&

50cm &8 QSFP+ 40GbE DAC(Direct
Attach Copper) (twinax 72| #0]&)

QSFP28 to QSFP28 0| & 4l DAC(Direct
Attach Copper) (twinax t2| #/0]2) Tm

QSFP28 to QSFP28 0| & 4l DAC(Direct
Attach Copper) (twinax t2| #/0|&) 3m,
ShAY

= O

QSFP+ to SFP+ 10GbE direct attach
breakout copper (twinax F+2| #|0]&) Im

QSFP+ to SFP+ 10GDbE direct attach
breakout copper (twinax F+2| #|0]&) 3m

QSFP+ to SFP+ 10GbE direct attach
breakout copper (twinax 12| #|0|&) 10m,
2

SFP+ 10GbE DAC(Direct Attach Copper)
(M twinax 72| Ao]&) Im

SFP+ 10GbE DAC(Direct Attach Copper)
(2hd twinax F+2| #/0]&) 3m
SFP+ 10GbE DAC(Direct Attach Copper)
(g4 twinax 7L2| #|0|&) 5m

SFP+ 10GbE DAC(Direct Attach Copper)
(&M twinax 212 A 0|&) 7m




EXO250 o] ull AQ|K|
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DE S

OFX-SFP-DAC-T0MA

INP-QSFP-DAC-5MA

INP-QSFP-DAC-7MA

INP-QSFP-DAC-10MA

INP-QOSFP-DACBO-
5MA

INP-OSFP-DACBO-
MA

k]

SFP+ 10GbE DAC(Direct Attach Copper)
(2 twinax 2| #/0]&) 10m

QSFP+ 40GBASE DAC(Direct Attach
Copper) 70| & 5m, &4

QSFP+ 40GBASE DAC(Direct Attach
Copper) #0|& 7m, g+

QSFP+ 40GBASE DAC(Direct Attach
Copper) #0|& 10m, &

QSFP+ to SFP+ 10GbE direct attach
breakout copper (twinax T+2| #|0|&) 5m,
ShAd

= O

QSFP+ to SFP+ 10GbE direct attach

breakout copper (twinax f£2| #0|&) 7m,
24

EX9250 2 ZEZ0] 7|5 2lo| A

EX9251-AFL
EX9251-ML

EX9253-AFL
EX9253-ML

EX9253-SFL

EX9251 Advanced Feature License

EXO251 MA|0A 512,000 FIB & ARP &t2-2
2ot B2 2 2HO| A (MA| 170E
el 2tojdA =)

EX9253 Advanced Feature License

EX9253 A A|0f A 512,000 FIB & ARP
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